
Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 225 BORTOLAMEDI CHIARA A.S.D. Fersen Triathlon Esordienti F 27,66

2 232 BERTOLDI CAMILLA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 21,77

3 226 PINTARELLI LETIZIA A.S.D. Fersen Triathlon Esordienti F 21,69

4 236 DALENA VALENTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 21,43

5 217 PARISI NOEMI A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Esordienti F 20,84

6 158 DALPRA` CAMILLA Junior Sport Avio Cuccioli F* 19,80

7 246 GIOVANNINI EMILY U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 19,67

8 248 DEFRANCESCO CAMILLA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 19,58

9 227 GALVAGNINI DRITA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team Esordienti F 19,49

10 146 ZUCCHELLI ELISA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Cuccioli F* 18,57

11 250 GUADAGNINI GRETA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 18,52

12 244 LUCCHI ARIANNA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 17,70

13 150 ZANETTI INES A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese Cuccioli F* 17,38

14 256 IORI KAREN U.S.D. Villazzano Esordienti F 15,99

15 157 CIECH NICOLE Junior Sport Avio Cuccioli F* 15,12

16 235 YAAFOUR OUISSAL Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 11,58

17 222 MARGONI AURORA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 11,44

18 238 FACCIPONTI SILVIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 9,60

19 156 TOMASI SOPHIA MARIA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 6,05

CUCCIOLI-ESORDIENTI F

VORTEX



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 247 PAROTTO PAOLA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2.00"50

2 216 FAVA BEATRICE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Esordienti F 2.00"97

3 252 TRISOTTO CATERINA U.S. la Rocchetta Esordienti F 2.01"15

4 231 COSTA ANNA Junior Sport Avio Esordienti F 2.02"43

5 226 PINTARELLI LETIZIA A.S.D. Fersen Triathlon Esordienti F 2.03"30

6 224 MOZZI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 2.03"75

7 217 PARISI NOEMI A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Esordienti F 2.03"82

8 249 FACCHINI CLARA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 2.04"61

9 225 BORTOLAMEDI CHIARA A.S.D. Fersen Triathlon Esordienti F 2.08"72

10 253 FILIPPO SOFIA U.S.A.M. Baitona Esordienti F 2.08"76

11 250 GUADAGNINI GRETA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 2.08"93

12 155 PISONI ELISA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2.11"61

13 160 GUADAGNINI ANJA U.S. Dolomitica Cuccioli F* 2.14"25

14 147 ROSSI LUCREZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana Cuccioli F* 2.15"13

15 221 BAIS YLENIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 2.15"18

16 154 OSELE ELENA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2.16"34

17 153 BONES FEDERICA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2.16"37

18 233 EZOUITA SALMA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 2.16"96

19 255 DYKOPAVLENKO ALESSIA U.S.D. Villazzano Esordienti F 2.19"08

20 219 MATTÈ MAIRA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana Esordienti F 2.19"80

21 161 SETTI BIANCA U.S. Marco Cuccioli F* 2.20"24

22 251 PARADISI RITA U.S. la Rocchetta Esordienti F 2.20"41

23 242 LISSONI BEATRICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2.21"88

24 245 CORADELLO ARIANNA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2.22"44

25 228 PELLICANO` CATERINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team Esordienti F 2.23"66

26 151 LANDONI LUNA VITTORIA Atletica Valle di Cembra Cuccioli F* 2.27"01

27 150 ZANETTI INES A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese Cuccioli F* 2.29"34

28 149 SCHIAVO CATERINA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Cuccioli F* 2.30"77

29 235 YAAFOUR OUISSAL Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 2.35"79

30 152 AMISTADI ANNACHIARA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2.39"91

31 237 DELAMA MIRYAM U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2.48"54

32 238 FACCIPONTI SILVIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2.50"03

600 m

CUCCIOLI-ESORDIENTI F



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 216 FAVA BEATRICE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Esordienti F 4,11

2 247 PAROTTO PAOLA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 3,83

3 227 GALVAGNINI DRITA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team Esordienti F 3,56

4 251 PARADISI RITA U.S. la Rocchetta Esordienti F 3,55

5 231 COSTA ANNA Junior Sport Avio Esordienti F 3,52

6 245 CORADELLO ARIANNA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 3,49

7 244 LUCCHI ARIANNA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 3,30

8 232 BERTOLDI CAMILLA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 3,29

9 248 DEFRANCESCO CAMILLA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 3,28

10 146 ZUCCHELLI ELISA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro Cuccioli F* 3,25

11 249 FACCHINI CLARA U.S. Dolomitica Esordienti F 3,24

12 236 DALENA VALENTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 3,18

13 155 PISONI ELISA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 3,16

14 153 BONES FEDERICA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 3,15

15 228 PELLICANO` CATERINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team Esordienti F 3,11

16 246 GIOVANNINI EMILY U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. Esordienti F 3,08

17 158 DALPRA` CAMILLA Junior Sport Avio Cuccioli F* 3,02

18 219 MATTÈ MAIRA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana Esordienti F 3,02

19 221 BAIS YLENIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 3,00

20 160 GUADAGNINI ANJA U.S. Dolomitica Cuccioli F* 2,95

21 224 MOZZI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 2,90

22 252 TRISOTTO CATERINA U.S. la Rocchetta Esordienti F 2,87

23 161 SETTI BIANCA U.S. Marco Cuccioli F* 2,85

24 255 DYKOPAVLENKO ALESSIA U.S.D. Villazzano Esordienti F 2,85

25 256 IORI KAREN U.S.D. Villazzano Esordienti F 2,79

26 154 OSELE ELENA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2,78

27 147 ROSSI LUCREZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana Cuccioli F* 2,75

28 242 LISSONI BEATRICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2,74

29 157 CIECH NICOLE Junior Sport Avio Cuccioli F* 2,73

30 233 EZOUITA SALMA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Esordienti F 2,66

31 253 FILIPPO SOFIA U.S.A.M. Baitona Esordienti F 2,64

32 152 AMISTADI ANNACHIARA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 2,42

33 237 DELAMA MIRYAM U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Esordienti F 2,30

34 149 SCHIAVO CATERINA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Cuccioli F* 2,29

35 222 MARGONI AURORA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Esordienti F 2,16

36 159 GEI SOFIA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Cuccioli F* 2,10

37 156 TOMASI SOPHIA MARIA G.S. Trilacum Cuccioli F* 1,41

LUNGO

CUCCIOLI-ESORDIENTI F



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 436 CIMADOM GIULIA G.S. Trilacum 4,66

2 449 DELLAGIACOMA EMMA U.S. Dolomitica 4,36

3 412 PARISI ELISA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,28

4 442 DUCHI LUDOVICA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 4,26

5 433 ANTOLINI SARA Atletica Tione 4,25

6 451 CHIARANI SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano 4,17

7 443 LUCCHI CAMILLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 4,00 4,15

8 418 MINA SARA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 3,78 4,15

9 429 TAMBURINI FANNY A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 4,10

10 415 CATTANI NICOL A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 4,09

11 440 CAMIN EMMA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 4,07

12 420 BERTOLINI SOFIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 4,06

13 441 CORN ILARIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 4,00

14 455 ZANOL VALENTINA U.S.D. Villazzano 3,86

15 444 MORELLI LAURA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 3,81

16 446 OSS ANDERLOT LUCIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 3,79

17 428 POZZIO ANNA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 3,76

18 447 SIVIGLIA CATERINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 3,74

19 445 MOTTES SARA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 3,67

20 435 MONAUNI AURORA Atletica Valle di Cembra 3,63

21 431 TOMASINI MARTINA Atletica Clarina 3,63

22 427 ANDREOLLI MARIA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 3,55

23 437 GALANTE SARA G.S. Trilacum 3,51

24 432 ANTOLINI ANGELICA Atletica Tione 3,50

25 434 CERANA SOFIA Atletica Tione 3,48

26 419 ZULINI ASIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 3,46

27 417 LOKA KEJSI A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 3,35

28 413 ZUCCHELLI LUCIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,18

29 453 NOLDIN FRANCESCA U.S.D. Villazzano 3,07

30 439 EZOUITA MAROUA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2,93

LUNGO

RAGAZZE



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 454 PIZZATO SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano 11,37

2 426 ZANETTI EMMA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 7,97

3 425 NORIS HANNA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 7,85

4 448 COOK NICOLE KATHRIN U.S. Dolomitica 6,65

5 453 NOLDIN FRANCESCA U.S.D. Villazzano 6,41

6 421 GILMOZZI MATILDE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 6,39

7 424 BONOMINI CAMILLA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 6,02

8 410 GIANASI NINA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 5,53

9 452 ECCHER LISA U.S.D. Villazzano 4,97

10 416 KERSCHBAUMER AURORA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 4,83

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 454 PIZZATO SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano 8"18

2 451 CHIARANI SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano 8"66

3 449 DELLAGIACOMA EMMA U.S. Dolomitica 8"71

4 450 ZAMPIERI THI YEN U.S. Quercia A.S.D. 8"86

5 442 DUCHI LUDOVICA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 8"96

6 429 TAMBURINI FANNY A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 8"96

7 443 LUCCHI CAMILLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 9"04

8 418 MINA SARA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 9"06

9 452 ECCHER LISA U.S.D. Villazzano 9"09

10 410 GIANASI NINA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9"44

11 421 GILMOZZI MATILDE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 9"48

12 431 TOMASINI MARTINA Atletica Clarina 9"63

13 455 ZANOL VALENTINA U.S.D. Villazzano 9"66

14 428 POZZIO ANNA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 9"82

15 439 EZOUITA MAROUA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 10"19

16 425 NORIS HANNA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 10"22

17 419 ZULINI ASIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 10"33

18 448 COOK NICOLE KATHRIN U.S. Dolomitica 10"49

19 417 LOKA KEJSI A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 10"53

20 424 BONOMINI CAMILLA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 10"57

21 416 KERSCHBAUMER AURORA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 11"01

60 m

RAGAZZE

PESO

RAGAZZE



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 436 CIMADOM GIULIA G.S. Trilacum 1.47"47

2 422 LEOCATA SOFIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 1.49"76

3 433 ANTOLINI SARA Atletica Tione 1.51"68

4 412 PARISI ELISA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 1.52"01

5 430 ROSSI ILARIA Atletica Clarina 1.52"65

6 446 OSS ANDERLOT LUCIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 1.55"82

7 441 CORN ILARIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 1.57"81

8 420 BERTOLINI SOFIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 2.01"07

9 434 CERANA SOFIA Atletica Tione 2.03"15

10 437 GALANTE SARA G.S. Trilacum 2.03"63

11 445 MOTTES SARA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 2.04"16

12 435 MONAUNI AURORA Atletica Valle di Cembra 2.04"58

13 415 CATTANI NICOL A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 2.04"77

14 440 CAMIN EMMA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 2.04"83

15 423 SCHIAVO ANNA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 2.05"00

16 413 ZUCCHELLI LUCIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2.05"27

17 427 ANDREOLLI MARIA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 2.05"66

18 426 ZANETTI EMMA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese 2.06"39

19 432 ANTOLINI ANGELICA Atletica Tione 2.07"58

20 447 SIVIGLIA CATERINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 2.07"69

RAGAZZE

600 m



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 34 PATERNOSTER LETIZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 4,82

2 60 MENEGHELLO SERENA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. 4,78

3 50 SOMMADOSSI MARIA VITTORIA G.S. Trilacum 4,70

4 42 GALVAGNINI SOFIA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 4,69

5 56 TOLDO SIMONA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 4,21

6 32 MERIGHI GLORIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,12

7 37 BAIS SARA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 4,10

8 46 PEDROTTI VALENTINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 3,89

9 47 ZANDONAI MICHELA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 3,83

10 33 ZUCCHELLI GIULIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,81

11 40 SCHIAVO MARIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 3,71

12 48 LARCHER MARTINA G.S. Trilacum 3,66

13 52 COFONE MICHELA Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica 3,56

14 55 SPERANDIO KAREN Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,48

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 53 GALLER GIULIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M. 17,98

2 54 GEI MADDALENA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 17,36

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 48 LARCHER MARTINA G.S. Trilacum 10"84

2 50 SOMMADOSSI MARIA VITTORIA G.S. Trilacum 10"86

3 32 MERIGHI GLORIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 11"24

4 60 MENEGHELLO SERENA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D. 11"35

5 57 VALCANOVER ANTHEA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 11"53

6 34 PATERNOSTER LETIZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 11"55

7 38 MARGONI CARLOTTA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 11"57

8 46 PEDROTTI VALENTINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 11"78

9 52 COFONE MICHELA Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica 11"81

10 47 ZANDONAI MICHELA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 11"98

11 55 SPERANDIO KAREN Polisportiva Oltrefersina 12"58

LUNGO

DISCO

80 m

CADETTE

CADETTE

CADETTE



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 63 TRETTEL SOFIA U.S.D. Cermis 43"12

2 42 GALVAGNINI SOFIA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 45"84

3 37 BAIS SARA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 46"10

4 40 SCHIAVO MARIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 46"39

5 61 DE VITO SARA U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D. 47"37

6 36 WEBER MARIKA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana 48"49

7 54 GEI MADDALENA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 53"25

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 62 DOLIANA ARIANNA U.S.D. Cermis 7.10"03

2 33 ZUCCHELLI GIULIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8.48"18

300 m

2000 m

CADETTE

CADETTE



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 94 DORIGATI GIULIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 4,98

2 1 MANFREDI ALICE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 3,33

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 7 MARTINELLI SOFIA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 14,94

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 3 BOTTANELLI LISA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team 63"92

2 10 MOLINARI CHIARA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 65"94

3 6 PEDRINI NOEMI G.S. Trilacum 67"86

4 7 MARTINELLI SOFIA Polisportiva Oltrefersina 69"02

5 1 MANFREDI ALICE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio 79"44

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 5 BERTINI GIULIA G.S. Trilacum Allieve 5.09"66

2 4 FAILONI CHIARA Atletica Tione Allieve 5.11"58

3 9 CRISTOFOLINI CHIARA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Allieve 6.02"49

4 11 ZORZI REBECCA U.S.A.M. Baitona Allieve 6.54"15

1.500

ALLIEVE

LUNGO

DISCO

400 m

ALLIEVE

ALLIEVE

ALLIEVE



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 301 GENTILINI ALESSIA Atletica Tione Juniores F 29,71

2 400 CELVA CRISTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Veterane A 14,22

3 15 REVOLTI BARBARA G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd Amat a F 13,76

4 121 BERGAMINI LARA Polisportiva Oltrefersina Amat B F 10,58

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 301 GENTILINI ALESSIA Atletica Tione Juniores F 60"45

2 14 RIZZOLI MICHELA Atletica Valle di Cembra Amat a F 72"09

3 13 ZULBERTI MARTINA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese Amat a F 75"50

4 118 BERTAMINI FRANCESCA Atletica Valle di Cembra Amat B F 77"16

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo

1 16 BONVECCHIO ELEKTRA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Amat a F 5.14"29

2 115 CHIUSOLE VERONICA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio Amat B F 5.34"34

3 120 BARONI SARA G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd Amat B F 5.38"67

4 400 CELVA CRISTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. Veterane A 5.43"46

5 117 GIORDANI MONICA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team Amat B F 5.55"59

6 17 BATTAN MICHELA U.S.A.M. Baitona Amat a F 6.01"16

7 401 MAURINA LUCIA U.S.A.M. Baitona Veterane A 6.25"14

8 125 ANTONIAZZI MANUELA U.S.D. Cermis Amat B F 6.26"12

9 116 ARMANINI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese Amat B F 6.27"55

GIAVELLOTTO

400 m

1500 m

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura

1 305 SAMMARCO ALICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 18,00

2 304 CALDONAZZI ELEONORA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D. 11,63

JUNIORES F

DISCO


